Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, | o eregie [central| capital Other M1s- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
wonueal | outaouas " | (PRIZERE | CEI SO | oo | e Green | 01" | Wale | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | M35 | MO5 | Msse | 1634 355a| Fose | 1024 | 2534 | 3544 | a5sa | ssea | ese f<sson | S0 | sto0ke | <sasi | S| SOC | SO | SEOR | szooke English| French
Samplesizs oo 7 T 75 F] T ) Y Y 7 N 22 N N N ) 3 23 ) ) I ] P S BT FE7 I ) ) N
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received.
Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QP2. And what about the opposition, do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of Liberal leader Dominique Anglade?
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other M8 | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | S150K- -
Wanieal | Outeouai " | PAERS | G DR | a0 | Po | s [Liberal | Poq | areen | DU e | Female | 834 | ssse | sse | M| MG | Mo Fissaleassel Fse | 1924 | 2504 | ssar | 4554 | ssoe | ose | ssok | St [stooke | <sosk | S| S | S0 | S| 20| <o | Trade | unve |enalis | French
Very favourable ™%, = P T T % I N ) N I % Y I Y O 7 T % 3 3 7 7 7
Favourable 20% E 7 21%[ 11 16 % | 25| aow| 17| 35| T7%| 21%|  20%| To%| 2av| o] T5%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 2 79| 20| 16%| 20%| 1s%| 20%] 78% 2 %[ To%] 10 36 1
\ 34% 2 0 39%] 39 79| d0%| dsv| 429 10%| 2e%| 20%| 10%| 36%| 32v| 32%| 30%| ame| 31| 31%| ao%| 25%| 20%] 3 30%| 31%| 32| a1%| 33%|  36%| 32% 34 2 P 22 £
Very 32% 2 5 30%| 39 3% ac%| a2%| 23%| 1o%| aov| 10| 47| 37%| a1 20%| 32%| 32| aave| 35%| 39%| 23%| 2o%] 2 32%| 32| 34%| 31%| 32| s2%| 30% 27 36%] ar 15 36
Don't know/Can't sav_| _12% T o B 5 a%| 10%| 4% 5| 17| 179 5|  To%| 21%| 12| %] 12%| 5% 31%| 19%] 1 To%| 14| 13%|  6%| 1re| 1k 0% 1 16| 1 25 ®
Tonzhox 22% 32 & 2% |14 17" % | 25| S6%| 17| 35| 17%| 23%|  20%| 1o%| 26%| 21%| 17%| 29%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 20% 29%| 22| 20%| 22%| 18| 21| 2o% 27 Tow| i o i6
Bottom2box 66% 53% 65% Ga% | 7e% 75% | Bow| Bew| oov| 30%| 77| 4sv] 6o%| 72%|  50%| Go%| 63%| 70%| 72%| 66%| 77| 4sv| 5o%| 63%| 51%| 2] 61%| 64%| 67| 72%] 65%|  o8%| 2] o 1% 70%] 66% 3 6%
QP5IQPG. Likely to support + Leaners
Base - Decidedrieaning
Dase 117 380 187 15| 247 12| as2| 17| 1e0| 2as| 22) 10| 3| ses ss2| 05| ao1| ss2| 10a| 201| 60| wo| 00| 272| 33| 1s2| 200 1e1| 213 so| 203|  as2| 07| 10s| 89| as2| 01| e8| 38| 40| a2 28s| 2ss| s
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Centrall| Capital Other M8 | M35 » $50K- eosk | 525 | ssok- | s100K- | sasok- -
montreal | Outaouais | WOEegie |Cenal| Captal | cag | po | @s | viberal | Peo |Green | O | wale | Female | 1034 [ a5sa | sse [ MI5 | M| mose |F1034|rassa| Fuse | 1924 | 2594 | 3544 | a55a | ssea [ ese | <sson | SI0C fsroone | <szsic | 2o | SOC | S0 | SO | 200k | <ot | Trade f unive |English | French
and Abitibi school
Tiberal Party To% 5% 5% 2% 5% P Y P NP I To% Ta%|  Tow| To%| Tow| 10| Taw| Taw| 3| 11| 15%| 25%| 2av| 10%| 13| Tow| 2iv| 16| 17eo|  13v| 10| Tow| 76|  Ta%| 17| 2moe| 25| 12| 17oa| ome] o %
Conservative Party 19% 15% 0% 2% | 2ah 1% 21%| o%| 13%| 1a%| ©3%| 20%| 45| 23%|  15%| 30%| 2a%| 11%| 42| 27%| 12| 16%| 22%| 10%| 2a%| 1| 27| 21%| 1% %] 13| 21| 23| 11%| 1a%|  21%|  23%| 25%| 16%| 20%| 23%| 12%] 22%|  18%)
Green Party 1% 2% 1% 2| 1% 6] 2% 1% 21% 1% To6| ] 1] 1% %[ 6| 1] %[ 1% e 1% 1% %[ 3% % % 6] 1% [ 16| %[ 2% %
e 34% 25% 3% 3a%|  as% 26%| oo%| 29| 12| 15%| 6| 7% 3| asoe| 15%| 20%| aso| 16%| 27| aave| 14%| 30%| % 10%| 1606 24%| 3a%| amoe| % 3336  awe| 28%| 3296 oase| 3a|  s0%| 10| oave| 41| awe| 24| 1a%| 4w
Parti Ouébécors 2% 1% 2% %] 10% %] 6| %] 7| 1% T3 T2%| T1%| o[ 15%| %] 79| 1o%| 1o%| 11%| T1%| 12| 11%| 76| To%| 1ov| %] 16%| 15| %] 11%| 2o%|  Tow|  bw| 11| 1% 1av| 11| 11%|  1%| 1%
Québec Solidaire 16% 21% T5% TI% | 14% T6%| | 1o%| 65| %[ 2| 2% T6%|  16%| 27%| 21%|  8%| 179| 24%| 10%| 8%| 10%| 79| 20%| 26%| 276 15%| 79| 10%| 14| %] 22| 1o%| 11%|  1o%|  2a%| 23%|  Ta%| 10%| 14| %] 11%|  18%)
Other party 1% 2% 2% A 1% o] 3% 3% 55%] 1% 6] we] w6 1% 2% | 1] 1% 1% 1% 28] w| ow] 1] %] 1 o] w6 [ ] 1w o] [ [ aw] w1 4w )

QQCL. First, overall, do you think Quebec is on the right track, o the wrong track?

Base = Al 1221 220] 199 200l 267 130] 307 177] Tee] 267 4] 10 5] 593 627] 18] 48] 575 112] 214 66| 104 214] 308] 36 234 3a1] 3ap]  aze| aio] o] 10| azs] 210 7] 38 323 597]
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other ’ y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- y
Montreal aoﬂ.:;a:;:.; and Esuie | East | Natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ |Green [\ IET| Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 M55+ o5+ | <850k | oot [ s100k+ | <sask | Zn 2000k | Sstsok | <szo0k | $200K* [ <=HS /SI:‘:;?‘ Univ+ |English | French
Right track 36%, 31% 3% 3% 34% 78%|_28%|  To%| 14%| 17% 39%. 3% 21% 52% 50%| _36% 34%| 27%| 41%|  37%|  3ov| 29%|  4a%| 3vo6| 35%
Wrong track 44% 8% 37% 40% 1% 37%|  51%| 67%| 72%| 64%| 57%| 45% 53%| 52% 3% 33%| _43% 48%| a6%| 41%|  43%| 49| 47| 47| 40%| 46%
Not sure 20%) 21% 20% 8% 24% 5% 21%| 18%]| 1a%| 190%| 43%| 16% 24%| 21% 17% 17%|  20% 17%|  27%| 19%|  20v%|  1ov| 24%| 1o%| 23%| 19%
QQC2. [Parti Québécois leader Paul St-Pierre Plamondon] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Central/| Capital Other M18- | M35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K-
M I A P Liberal | P M F 18- - + M55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 1824 | 25 44 | 45 - <850k 100K+ | <25K 200K+ | <=HS [ /T + |English | French
ontreal ;‘:a:;:-; and Btre | cast | Nationale | A9 Q | Qs |uiberal | PCQ [Green | U | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 = || 55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | 18- 534 | 35 554 | 5564 [ G5+ | <ssok | oot [ 100K+ | <szsic | e | OO0 | 2ok | <szook | S200K* s scrr\andae\ Univ+ |English | Frencl
Very favourable 12%) 2 2 1T 20 % |4 3 6% 15% O%| 12%|  5%| 17%| 16%| 6%| 23%| 8%| 4%| 10%| To%| 11%| 4%| 5%| 13%| 20%| 15% %] &% TI%| 13%| 1% 6%
Favourable 31%) 24 35 36%| 37%|__38%| 4 a 11 33%| 3 34%) 28%| 27%| 31%| 32%| 28%| 36%| 35%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 33%| 35%| 31%| 23% 34%| 3% 31%[ 29 8% 39%
[ 22%) 20 I 25%| 22%|__29 2 2 20%| 1 23%) 22%) 26%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 14%| 26%| 22%| 14%| 19%| 32%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 20% 20%| _2a% 20%|_20%] _26% 21%|
Very 20%) 299 179 ° 149 13 13 9 9 79 %| 10%| 30%| 22%) 19%) %| 21%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 24%| 12%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 16%| 23%| 20% 18%| 21% 19%| 23%| _49% 10%|
Not sure/Can’t sav 15%) 159 17 z 149 89 0% 2%| 170 159 %] _30%| 179 % 22%) %| 18%| 9%| 14%| 6%| 4%| 35%| 30%| 1206| 3% 20%] 17%| 10%| 13%| 6%| 21% 1% 10% 15%| 13%] 17% 14%|
Tonzbox 23% 369 479 69 89 579 49%|_90%| 55 149 %| 38%| 38%| 49%) 36% %| 35%| 49%| 44%| 41%| 58%| 34%| 29%| 4206 42%| 38%| 33%| 30%| 48%| 51%| 38% a7%]_43% %[ _a%] 9% 55%|
Bott 43% 49 36 7 399 359 429 8%| 2a%| 71%| 6o%| 316 asvs| a4% 1% 4796 a296| 29| 53%| ae%| 3196 a1%| 6%| 26%| 39%| 5096 a3%| 30| 44v| 1% a2 as% 43 asn| 75% 31%
QQC2. [Conservative Party of Quebec Leader Eric Duhaime] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income HouseNold Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Central/| Capital Other g y M18- | M35 y g y ’ 9 y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- .
Montreal aonu;ar;:.bsl and Esuie | East | Natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ |Green | VT | wale | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | YT | MY | Mt |F1834|F 3554 F55e | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 <SS0K | ¢ oox [$100K+ | <825k [ 2l | 20 0ok | <sisok | <seook | $200K* | <=HS /s I;za; Univ+ |English | French
Very favourable 12%) 7% 5% Ta%| 16 20% G5%| _18%| 24%| 14% 17| 16%| T 5% T3] 6% _9%[ 16 T2%| _16%|  16%| 13%| Ta%| 7% 6% Ta%
Favourable 12%) 9% 0% 5% 17 12% 16%|  o%| 17%| 16% 19%[  11%] 11% Ta% Ta%|_22%| 10% T5%| _13%| 10%| 14%| 13%| o%| 18% 10%)
[ 20%) 2% 19% 19%] 16 22% 8% | 28%| 15%| 19% 15%[ _18%| 23% 2% T8%|_24%| 24% 22%[ o] 11%| 0% 18%[ Tow| 24% 18%)
Very 6% 49% 51% 21%]__aa 3% 6% 220 aa%| 48% 35%[ _a2%] 53% 39% 529 [ _32%] _a4% 49%| _56%|  59%| 39%| 4b%| 57%| 35% 50%|
Not sure/Can’t sav 10%) 13% 12% 1% 6 2% 5%| 24% 3% 15%[ 13%] 6% 15% %] 17| 1a% %] % | 120 ow| %] 1% 7%)
Top2box 2% 16% 19% 29%| 33 30%| 2 829 [ 27%| 21%| 30% 35%[ _27%| 18% 22% 279 _27%] _19% 26%| 29%|  25%| 2ro| 27| T6%| 24% 24%)
6% 71% 69% 60%| 60% 65%| 68% 14% | 50%| 59%| 67% 50%| 60%| 76% 63% 69%| 56%| 68% 70%|  65%|  71%| 61%| 6av| 76%| 58% 69%|




QQC3. [Québec solidaire spokespeople Manon Massé and Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of

Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other . [ M8 [ mas . . .y $50K- ] $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- NP .
Montreal ;\:a:;i.; and Eouie | east | Natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ | Green [ IS wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 3 | 'ss |MS5* F18-34|F 3554| F5Se | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | oot |$100Kk+ | <s2sk | S | B0 | Sl | 2O | $200K+ | <=HS ;Z;iie\ Univ+ |English| French
Very favourable 12%) T5% 0% %] 10% Ta% 3% 18%| 48% %] 21% 2%, 8% 8%, 3% % 19%| 17%| 10% 8% Ti%|  Tov] 15%| B%| 11| 21| 1o% %] Tow| 6% 5% 5%
Favourable 28%) 27% 25% 29% | 28% 38%| _ 33%| 25%| 43% T1%| 36%| 63%| 27%) 31%) 24%) 29% 33% 26% 25% 30% 27| 17%| 3% 33| 26%| aew 27| 28%| 0% 2% 3%
[ 2% 21% 30% Z5%| __10% %] 28%| 28%] 1% 33%[ 9% 13%| 20% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 21% 3% 19%| 25%| 279  20%| 20| 13% 24%| __23%| 19%| 22% 22%|
Very. 27%) 23% 2% 30%| _33% 31%|  31%| 27%| 8% 45%| 15%| 24%| 35% 24%) 32%) 179% 16% 32% 28% 24% 31%| 22| 20| 28|  21%| @ 8% | 27%| 2a%| 32% 75%
Not sure/Can’t sav 11%) 4% 3% 0% 8% 2% %] 2% T%|_19% 6% Z 7% 9% 20% 1% 13% 15% 8% 5% 22%] 13w 9% 5% 6% T2%| _10%] 0% 20% %)
TonZbox 20% 2% 35% 36%| _39% 51%|  36%| 43%| 91% 15%| 567%| 63%| 39% 6% 0% 2% 529% 2% 5% 35% 38% 5% | 31| 40%| 4| ar| asw 36%| _a0%| ag%| 26% 5%
9% 4% 525 54%| 52 a7 60%| S| o 78%[ 2a%| 37| 55% 0% 53% 50% 28% 7% 2% 50% 5% 50%[ a7oe| aron| 48|  as%| aew 526 s0%| 3% 54% 7%
QQC3. Earlier we asked you about some of the top issues facing your province. Thinking specifically about the election, what is this election about to you?
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Housenold Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other g g M18- | M35 y g g 9 9 y y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K-
Montreal aoﬂ.:;a:;:.bsl i Ese | East | Netionate | CAQ | PO | 08 |Liberal | PeQ | Green | DR | Wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sv | M7 | VIS | msse |F18.94F 54| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5e | s56a | ese | <ssok | OG- [stooks | <sask | S0 | 0S| SRR | S0P | w00k | <shs lsz;;d:‘ Univ+ |English| French
Health Care 61%, 56% T1% 56%| 5% 1% | 70%| 59%| 46%| 64%| 57%| 61%| 51%| 58% 64%| _a3%| _56%| 72%| 35%| 54%| 72%| 51%| 59%| 72%| 37%| 44%| 51%| 629%| 72%| 72%| 58% 679 _58%| 49%| 64%| _ 67%| _ 56%| 65%| _ 45%| 66%| 64%| 51%| 63% 1%
The economy. 29%) 28% 27% 35%| 2% 24%| __a5%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 42%| 27%| 20%| 8% 21%| 32%| 36%| 24%| 42%| 46%| 30%| 21%| 25%| 10%| 37%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 28%| 21%| 21% 34%| _33%| 179| 24%| _ 34%| _ 32%| 329 _ 38%| 28%| 33%| 26%| 30% 25%
S::::: mERUCHE 20%) 29% 32% 30%|  26% 28%| 22%| 35%| 71| 6% 3| 62%| 4% 28% 20%| 37%| 26%| 27%| 3a%| 26%| 27%| 40| 26%| 28%| S8%| 33%| 28%| 24%| 27| 28%| 29% 28%| 32%| 32%| 28% 28% 3a%| 3aw| 13%| 24%| 28%| 38%| 20% 329%)
Taxes 0 18 21 7 21 2 20%|_or: 7 22%| 36 17% 22%| _20%| 22%| 25%| 11%| 18%| 19%| 14% 22%| _18%| 21%| 23%| 19% 21 19%| _14%| 23 21%| 18 17 32% | _22%| _21%| 16 20 2
Language riahts 0 27 15 7 9 2 9%| 16 2 29% | 20%] 3 20%) 23%| 21%| 19%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 20%| 15% 13%| _18%| 22%| 24%| 17% 19%| _21%| _19%| 16 19 19 20 34%| 17 20%] 24 54
Housing 9 24 17 6 14 Z Ta% | 19%| 30%| 14%[ 7 22%) 20%| _10%] 15%| 18%| 25%| 22%| 21%| 29% 20%| _17%] _19%| 20%| 32% 15% | 12%| a4%| 25 15 11%]__15: 9%| 26 T5%] 13 17 2
Education 7 12 19 1 20 0 20%| _12%| 23%| 12%| 7%| 1 19%) 15%| 11%] 15%| 17%| 18%| 28%| 13%| 10% 22%|_20%] _13%| 16%| 15% 179%| __20%| _15%| 15 17 19 3% 3% 16 19%] 16 E 2
Labour shortages 6 13 17 I 18 5 8% 17%| 14 13%| 16 15%) 16%|  9%| 23%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 19%| 9% 17%|  17%] 17%| 16%| 15% 16%| 17%| 13%| 16 16 16 19 25|17 15%] 15 7 I
Social services —
welfare, daycare, public| 16% 20% 13% o%|  16% 16%| 12%| 13%| 28%| 14%| 8w| 33| 179%| 129 19%| 19%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 13| 27%| 18%| 17%| 219%| 18%| 16%| 12| 19%| 13%| 23% 12| 13%| 319 18%| 126 16%| 7% 6%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 16% 16%
housing
:f:;!"‘?::;’ Governme | 13y, % 13% 15%|  21% 169%| 20| 7o6| es|  ew| 43m| 6| a1%| 16% 11| 17%| 13%| 12| 25%| 49| 15%| 8w 13%| ow| 18| 17%6| 16%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 10% 15| 16%| 79| 12|  15%|  16%| 22% 0| 13%6| 15%| 11%| 6% 16%
1% 3% % % 10% To|  1a%| 1| 7| 1a%| 5% 1% TI%| 13%| 10%| T2v| 110| 12%| Tiv| 1106| B%| Iav| | Tv| 7To6| 13%[ 12%| 12%| 10% 3% Tow| 7| 12%|  13% T ow| 32| o[ 10%| 16| 12% 1%
:i:"“"“""’ ntegrity/Eth| g, 6% 6% 1| 1% % 8| 7| 10%| 7| 27| 12| 10%| 120 s%| 11%| 11%| 5% 15| 7| ew| 7| 3| 6| 10| 0% 11| 6| 4% 9w 8| ow| 1% 7% 8% o%| 1% 8| 10%| ew| ew| 8% 8%
T &% 0% | o &% A P ) To%| 8% 2 I ) 6% T0%| 70| 3| o] %[ 8| 4| bw| 5w| 1o%| 10% %] ow| ew| 1% % 5% 5% 5% G| 10%] 5% %
Jobsit &% 5% % %[ o% 5% Th| G| _om| 7| 2% 6% 6% %[ 6%| 5w, S| 6w| 11%| 7w S| 7ob| o[ 7o| bw| a%| 7| 9% 6% S%| o8| 11% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5%| %] 6% 6%
‘Tr’a""":‘:”"a""""’“b“ 5% 5% 5% | 5% 10% 3| ew| 14| aw| 4w 15%| 5% 6%| 119%| 6w| 3%| sw| sw| av| 14%| 7| 20| 1796| 10%| sw| aw| 4wl 2% 3% | 8w| 1% % an| 12| 3% 3| ew|  ew| 2w 6%
Other. specifv: %) % 1% 5% 3% 1% | A% %] %] 6% 9% % SH|  3%|  5%| 3h| 7%[ %] 3% 0 | _a%| %] sk %[ 3% | aw| aw| % % 5% 1% S| aw| | an| % %)
Nt lowing e ||z w] o] o w] w o] e w| o]z | | | o] w w ] oo o] | | | | | | e w  w| o] w w| o
QQC4. [CAQIFrangois Legault] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
" | Monteregie | centrall| capital Other M18- | M35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- y
Montreal aonudm:t:‘::l ' Eue | East | Netionale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uberal | PeQ |Green | TEE | wate | Female | 1834 | 354 | sv | M7 | M| Msse | 18.94F assa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5e | ssa | ev | <ssok | (oL [stooks | <sask | S0 | (0S| SRR | SO0 | w200k | <chs QIL'ZZT Univ+ |English| French
anquage rights 72%) 3% 5% 24%| _31% 73| 44| 20%| 12%| 6% 3%| a%| 1r%| 21% 73%| 11%| 17%| 30%| 10%| T6%| 20%| 13%| 18%| 30%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 22%| 26%| 32%] 24% To%| 17| oaw| 2ow| 2]  1ew| 10% ZTn| 2| 1an| 5% 2%
Health care 29%) 20% 35% 29%| _39% 29%| 6% 34%| 0% 119 5%| 10%| 17%| 29% 20%|  8%| 23%| 41%|  7%| 19%| 46%|  8%| 27| 38%| 79|  B%| 10%| 27%| 40%| 42%] 29% 30%| 2av| 279 30%|  30%| 23| 2a% 32| _20%| 23k 7% 37%
Education 27%) 7% 34% 33%|  35% 26%|  53%| 27%| 10%| 12%| 7% 7% 25% 29%|  8%| 21%| 30%| 8%| 17%| 40%| 8%| 24%| 39%| 19| %[ 10%| 22%| 38%| 40%| 2% 28%| 21%] 2b%| 20%|  28%|  21%| 20% 3a%| 27| 17%| 8% 3%
25% 3% 5% 30%| _33% 28%|  50%| 26%| 8%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 17%| 25% 26%| 13%| 20%| 34%| 14%| 20%| 33v| 119| 19%| 35%| 9| Tav| 16%| 24%| 30%| 37| 27% 2a%| 23| 28%| 27|  2a%|  2aw| 20% 31%| 28%| 14%| 8% 32%
Economic arowth 40% 26% 54% 38%| _ 50% 45%| 8% 51%| 27o6| 18%|  7%| 13%| 26%| 41% 30%| 21%| 20%| 54%| 21%| 28%| 59%| 21%| 31%| 50%| 13%| 23%| 24vh| 35%| 51%| 56%| 38% 41| a7%| saw| 1| 41| 35| 3% 42| 3o%| aT|  12% 50%
S:::::: menlCHnsE 20% 15% 23% 18%|  28% 15| 3e%| 17%| | 20%| 7| a%| 17| 10% 21|  5%| 16%| 28%| 5%| 13| 200 5w 19%| 27%| 19| 6v| 14%| 18%| 22%| 32%| 21% 20%| 13%| 219%| 20%| 20|  1a%| 8% 250 10%| 12%| 9% 24%
QQCa. [Liberal Party/Dominique Anglade] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
" | Monteregie | centrall| capital Other M18- | M35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- y
Montreal aonudm:t:‘::l nd Eue | East | Netionale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uberal | PeQ | Green | ZEE | wate | Female | 1834 | 354 | sv | M7 | M| Msse | 18.94F 54| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5a | ssea | ee | <ssok | (GOl [stooks | <sask | S0 | (0S| SRR | SO0 | w200k | <chs QIL'ZZT Univ+ |English| French
anquage rights 6%, 26% 3% 20%| 4% 5% 7% T0%| 50%| 5%| 21%| 1ro6| 1o% 19%| 10%| T6%| 18%|  O%| 1To%| 10%6| 11%| T7o| 23%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 18%| 21%| 15%] 13% Taw|  Tov| 10%| Tow|  Taw]  iew| 21% TI%|  1o%| 2a%] a2% &%)
Health care 11%) 7% 3% 1a%| 3% 6% 2% 2% 0% 20% 1%, 12%|  8%| T1%| 13%| a%| 15%| 119%| 11%| B%| 15%| 18%| 5%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 12%] 12% % 13%[ 10| 13% o%|  1a%| 10% To%| 11%| 1a%| 30% 5%)
Education 14%) 23% 5% 16%| 3% 5% 3% 3%|  50%| a%| 20% 14%) 15%| 10%| 129%| 18%| 8%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 09| 20%| 19%| 89| 11%| 13%| 20%| 17%] 14% To%| 18%| 14%| 1a%|  T2w|  20w| 13% To%| _16%| 20%| 41% 5%)
19% 27% 7% 20%] 0% 8% 2% To%| 58%| av| 1aw%| 17%| 18% 20%| 13%| 20%| 20| 14%| 23%| 16v6| 13%| 79| 23%| 18%| T2ve| 2196] 19%[ 10%| 20%| 15% 8% | 2av| 14%| 16|  18%| 23| 5% %] 20%| 2a%| 45w %)
Economic arowth 15%) 25% 3% 5% 6% 8% 2% 7| 4% 14%) 16% 14%|  8%| 20%| 14%| 5%| 26%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 12%[ 79| 24vh| 16%| 15%| 13%] 13% T2%| 21%] 1ow| 12%| 12| 23| 13% Ta%| 1e%| 21%| a4 B
S:::::: menlCHnsE 10% 15% 10% 1% 3% 1% | 6% | 3% 2% 8% 12%| 79| 10%| 11%| 5| 10%| 7ol ow| o%| 15%| 6| 7o sw| 12%| 15%| %) 10% o%| 10%| 7| 11% 9% o%| 5w 8|  10%| 14| 27% 4%
QQC4. [Parti Québécois/Paul St-Pierre Plamondon] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income HouseNold Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other ’ y M18- | M35- 9 y ’ . y y » $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K-
Montreal aon.gar;:.bsl i Eue | East | Netionale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uiberal | PeQ |reen | PRE | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | ser | M7 | MIP | Msse |F18.94F 3554 Fssr | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5e | seea | eee | <ssok | (GOCL [sto0ks | <sask | S0 | 0S| SR | S0P | w0k s QIEZ‘ZT Univ+ |English| French
anquage rights 25%) 22% 32% 9% 2 28%| 4% | 58%| 29%| _ 9%| 5% | 1a%| 18%| 26% 23%|__27%| _21%| 27%| 24%| 20%| 31%| 30%| 220 22%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 25%| 25% 25% | 25%| 18%| 20%|  25%|  2ev| 24% 20% | 23%| 21| 4% 32%
Health care 7% 6% 12% 4% 7% 3% 3] 5% 1% 2% 7% To%| %] 4% %[ 5%| 3%| 119%| 1o%| 5[ 79| %[ 9%| 3% 5[ a%| 12% 10% 6% 5%[ 10%| 10% 6% o 7% 70| 6| 10%] 1% 9%
Education 11%) 1% 6% P To%| _ 10%| 39%| 3%  1%| %[ 15% 12% 10%| T1%| o%| T3%| 8% 89%[ 179%| 14%| 99| o%| 11%| T1%| %[ T2 6%| 1r%| 15% TI%| %] 14%| 1o%| 1% %] 8% T0%] 9% 1a%| 1% Ta%)
12%) 4% 12% o%| 1 3% To%| 40%| 7%| 1% 5%, 9% | 119%| 8%| 15%| 8%| 7%| 25%| 14%| 99| 79| 5%| 129| 6%| 11%[ 15%| 15%| 14% T3%| o] 8%[ 17|  13% %] % 3% 7| 18%| 2% 16%)
Economic arowth 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 10%| 5% 2% %] _o%| 6% 5% 89| 4% 5[ 79| 2% 8%| 10%| 5[ 29| iree| 79| 2% 5%[ a%| 6% 6% 6% 3% ew| 7% 6% %] % 6% an| 6% 1% 7%)
f:::":e" LICTSIIEE) 9% 10% 13% 3%| 8% 17% 6%| 3| sw| 3wl 2% 2% 129% 79| 11%| e%| 11| 119%| 79| 179| 119%| 59| 6%| 229 9%| 6%| 69| 9w| 123 120 9% 10%| 6| 15% 9% | 14% 86| 9w 12m| 2% 12%




QQC4. [Conservative Party of Quebec/Eric Duhaime] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues

Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other . [ M8 [ mas . N s ’ 9 y y .y $50K- ] $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- NP .
Montreal ;\:T;i.; and Eouie | east | Natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ | Green [ IS wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 s | sz |MSS* |F18-34|F3554| F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0K [ 0 |sto0ks | <s2sk [ Seet | 00O | 2O | SO | 200K+ | <=HS lsZr"idue\ Univ+ |English| French
anauage riahts 4% 2% 2% Ta%|_17% 20| 16%| 76| 11%| 11| 73w aw%| 27| 10% 26% 5% 2% 1% 5% 26% T B%| 8% 10% T 18%] 0% T0%| 17| 17| 2o% Ta%|  17%| 10%| 18% %
Health care 16%) 0% 1% 19%| 23% 25%| _ 20%| 120 10%| 0% 76%| 15%| 24%| 21% 28%) 8% 25%) 14% 7% 29% 20%[ _10%| _7%| 13% 10%| 17%| 12%| 13%|  1o%|  17%| 15% 17| 18%| 12%| 1% 7%
Education 14%) 1% 9% 13%| 20% 23%|  17%| 11%| 8%| 0% 73%| 10%| 24%| 18% 23%) 6% 24%) 12% % 20% 8% | 8%| 4% 10% T 17%| 70| T1%| 17| 18%| 18% T5%| 16%| 11%| 13% 1%
5% 0% 1% 13%| __20% 20% | 20%| 13%| 8%|  7v| 71%| 12%| 30%| 19% 23% T% 23% 3% 5% 20% 10%[  8%| 7% 10% 18%|  17%| o%| T1%|  18%|  18%| 16% 17| 16%| 11%| 12% 16%
Economic arowth 7% % 1% 18%|  24% 23% | 10%| 16%| Ta%| 10v| 74%| 18%| 2a%| 22% 32% % 26% 19% 6% 3% 20%[ _10%| _6%| 13% 20%| 20| 13%| 13%|  20%] 20| 21% 8% | 10%| 14%| 17% 7%
CE";:I”’: meplClnse 10% 5% 9% 12%|  13% 18| 120 79| |  ew| sew| 9%| 30%| 14% 7| 18% % | 6% ow % 19% 12%| an| aw| 8% 12%| 10%| e%| 9%| 126 10m| 7% 13| 10% 7| 9% 1%
QQC4. [Québec solidaire/Manon Massé and Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other . [ M8 [ mas . N s ’ 9 y y .y $50K- np $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- " .
Montreal ;\:T;i.; and Eouie | east | natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ | Green [ IS wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 s | ‘sz |MSS+ |F18-34|F3554| F 55 | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 [ 55.64 | 65+ | <ss0K [ oo |st00ks | <s2sk | Sl | S0 | Z0E | SOT | s200k lsZr"idue\ Univ+ |English| French
anauage riahts % T0% % 7 % TI% S%| o] sow| o] 3%| 2| 4% o% B 12% S| 6v| 14| 7| 17%| 119 3%[ 1ow| 10%| 17%] 8% b%| 6w| 8% B  1o%] Ta%| 5% B 1o 1% B%|  B%[ 1] % 0%
Health care 16%) 23% 2% 12 2% 19% 59| 11%] 67%|  8%| 6% 23%| 25%| 17%) 6% 25% To%| 20%| 20%| 7| 30%| 20%| 7v| 28%| 24| 31| 17%| %[ 6%| 14% T6%| 22%] 20%| T2%|  T6v|  2aw| 20% T3%]  1o%| 23%] 12% 18%)
Education 17%) 9% 15% 7 15% 18% B9%| 10%| 69%|  9%| 4% 21%| 10%| 19% 16%| 28% T0%| 25%| 26%| T0v| @2%s| 18%| O%| 34%| 27v| 28%| 16%| 12%| %[ 1% 10%| 2ov| 17o| 1a%|  1o%| 23| 20% T3%]  18%| 22%] 10w 20%
14% 19% 3% 10 1% 3% T e%| Sew| 6w| aw| 27| 4| 13% T6%| 23% O%| 1| 17%| 7| 27%| 17o| T1%| 32%| 21%| 21%| 1o%| 10%| ow%| 12% T6%| 18%| 179| 10%|  16%|  1o%| 21% To%| _15%| 20%] ow 6%
Economic arowth T 5% 5% = 5% % 2% ow| saw| aw| ow| o5w| 4w 6% 8% 12% | ow| 10w| 3| 15%| 0| bw| 100| 13| 12|  7o| 3%| a%| 8% T%|  ow| 10w| % %] 10w o% 5% ew| 10%] 5% B
S::::: menlCHnS 30% 34% 26% 26%|  20% 3o 24%| 20%| 7o%| 200| 119| 4s%| 10%| 31% 20%| a1%| 35%| 23%| 35%| 30%| 24%| asw| 30%| 220| asse| aove| 40v| 20| 26%| 21%| 24% 34| 3o%| 30%| 20%| 34| 43| a1% 24| 20%| a1%| 21% 34%
QQC4. [Language rights] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, |\ ogie | central| capital Other M8 | M35- $50K- s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collong
Montreal aon.:':e;i.; ' Ee | East | Nationale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uberal | PeQ |Green | TEE | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | s+ | M7 M| Msse |F18.94F 54| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 344 | as5e | ssea | e+ | <ssok | ool [sto0ks | <sask | Soi | (A0S | SRt | Sor | s200ke | <cs /s z;.:ldne‘ Univ+ |English| French
CAOIFrancois Leqault_| 22% 3% 5% 24%| _31% T3%| 44| 22%| 12%| 6% 3%| a%| 1r%| 21% T3%| TI%| 179 30%| 10V 16| 20ve| 13| 18%| 30v| 12| T1v| 13%| 2| 26%| so%| 2a% To%| 17| oaw| Zow| 2]  Tew| 10%| oaw| 2rk| 2ow| 1am| o 28%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 16%) 26% 13% 20%| 4% 5% 2| s%| 10%| 50%| 5%| 21%| 17%| 12% 19%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 9%| 15%| 12%| 11%| 17%| 23%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 18%| 21%| 15%| 13% 149 18%| 10%| 15%|  14%|  18%| 219 10%| 1196 15%| 24| 4206 6%
Anglade
Parti Québecois/Paul St
A 25% 2% 32% 19%|  25% 289  24%| 58| 20%|  o%| 59| 14| 18%| 26% 23| 27%| 219 27%| 24%| 209| 31%| 30%| 22| 22%| 20| 26%| 229| 20%| 28%| 25| 25% 250 25%| 18%| 20%|  25%|  26%| 24| 2a%| 2496 23| 27| 4% 32%
c""sg"’a"“’eozah'g”“’; 14%) 12% 12% 1| 17% 20| 16| 7| 11%| 1% 73%|  a%| 27| 19% o%| 24%| 18%| 8%| 37%| 22%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 6%| 14%| 26%| 18%| 17%| 8%| 8%| 10% 17| 18%|  9%| 10% 17% 17%|  22%|  16%| 14%| 17%| 10%| 18% 13%
Québec
:z:"g:;"";‘f"‘q"a’;x;‘” 9% 10% 8% ™% 7% 11% 50| 2| sam| aw| 3w| 22| 4w 9w 8% 12| 13%| s%| 6%| 14%| 79| 179| 11| 3| 10%| 10%| 17%| sw| sw| 5% 8w 8| 12%| 13%| 5% 8|  12%| 14% am|  ew| ew| 1% 4% 10%
Dubois
::;‘:b“’; ‘o"ne:;:"";sue 15% 16% 10% 16%|  16% 14% o%| 7o6| | 210 11| 36%| 17| 120 17| 16%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 110 10%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 120| 15%| 20% 13%| 10%| 28%| 16%|  13%|  10%| 0% 13%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 26% 11%
QQC4. [Health care] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
" | Monteregie | centrall| capital Other ’ y M18- | M35- 9 y ’ » y y y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- y
Montreal aor::;a:;:.:l ' Eue | East | Netionale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uberal | Peo |Green | ZEE | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | sv | M7 M| Msse | 18.94F a5sa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5a | ssea | ev | <ssok | (G0l [stooks | <sask | S0 | (0S| SRR | SO0 | w200k | <chs /SI;:;Z? Univ+ |English| French
CAOIFrancois Legault_| 29% 20% 5% 2o%|__30% T0%|  So%| 34| ow| 11| w6 To%| 17%] 20% T0%|  G%| o3| Al%| 70| 10%| abve| 8% 279 36%| 76|  Bv| 10%| 27 aov| o] 2o% S0%| 2av| 27| 30%|  30w|  2aw| oaw|  oow| sow| 2ow| oam| 7% 7%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 119%) 17% 13% 1| 3% 6% 26| 3| 2% 40% 20%) 119%) 12%| 8%| 11| 13%| a%| 15%| 11%| 11%| 8%| 15%| 18%| 5%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 12% o%| 13%| 10| 13% o%|  14%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 119%( 14%| 30% 5%
Anglade
g::;f:é‘:::z:o/f‘a“‘ S 7w 6% 12% 4% 6% 7% 3| 32%| 5% 1% 2% % 7| 9| aw| 9%| 5| 3%| 119| 12%| 5%| 79| o[ 9%| 3| 5| 4| 12%| 10% 6% 5%| 10%| 10% 6% a% % 5% 7% 6%| 10% 1% 9%
C""SE"’:"‘"DT"';{”“’; 16%) 10% 1% 19%|  23% 25%| 20| 12%| 10% 9% 76%| 15%| 24%| 21% 12%| 28%| 219%| 8%| 40%| 25%| o%| 14%| 18%| 79| 23%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 10%| 7%| 13% 19%| 17%| 12%| 13% 19% 17%|  15%|  16%| 17%| 18%| 12%| 15% 17%
Québec
CEEETET e 20 | R 23% 120% 12%|  12% 19% 50| 119 67%6| 8w| 6| 23%| 25%| 17% 16%| 25%| 24%| 7| 20%| 20%| 7o 30%| 20%| 79| 28%| 2a%| 19| 17| o[ 6| 14% 16%| 22| 20%| 12|  16%|  2a%| 205 1296| 13%| 16%| 23%| 120 18%
and Gabriel Nadeau-
Dubois
::;‘:b“’; ‘o"ne:;:"";sue 20% 24% 18% 21| 17% 15| 14| ow| 76| s1%| 14| 30%| 34| 15% 25| 2a%| 16%| 22| 23%| 10%| 16%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 14| 26%| 15%| 17| 23| 21%| 22% 10%| 20| 22%| 22%|  19%|  18%| 250 20%| 21| 20%| 10%| 35% 15%
QQC4. [Education] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income HouseNold Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Centrall| Capital Other ’ y M18- | M35- 9 y ’ . y y » $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Montreal aon.gar;:.bsl i Eue | East | Netionale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uiberal | PeQ |reen | PRE | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | ser | M7 | MIP | Msse |F18.94F 3554 Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3644 | as5e | seea | eee | <ssok | (GOCL [sto0ks | <sask | S0 | 0S| SR | S0P | w0k QIEZ‘ZT Univ+ |English| French
CAQIFrancois Legault_| _27% 7% 30% 33%|__35% T6%| _ 53%| 27%| 10%| 12%| 7% 7% 25% 20%| _8%| 21%| 39%| 8%| 17%| a0%| 8% | 2a%| 39%| 1%| 9%| 1o%| 220 38%| 40%| 27% 28%| _21%| 25%| 20%|  28%| _ 21%| 20%| 18%| 34%| 27| i7%| 8% 30%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 14%) 23% 15% 6% 3% 5% 36| 1%| 3% s0%| 4% 20% 149%) 15%| 10%| 12%| 18%| 8%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 9%| 20%| 19%| 8%| 11%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 14% 1206 18%| 14%| 14%| 12|  20%| 13%6| 1296| 10%| 15%| 20%| 41% 5%
Anglade
part Québécois/Paul S| 1136 1% 16% a|  11% 16%| 10| aos| 3| 1%| 2%| 15% 129  10%| 11%| o%| 13| | ew| 79| 14| ose| ow| 119| 11| soe| 1296 6% 1796| 1swe|  116|  eve| 14| 1e%|  11% 76| ew| 1e%| 10%|  ov| 1a|  1%| 4%
C""SE"’E""DT"'::; 14%) 1% 9% 13%| 200 23| 17| 11%| 8% o%| 73%| 10%| 24%| 18% 10%| 23%| 21%| 6%| 3a%| 24%| 79| 120 18%| a%| 219%| 24%| 24%| 18%| 8%| a%| 10% | 17%| 7| 11% 17% 18%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 13% 14%)
Québec
solidaire/Manon Massé
T e 17%) 19% 15% 7% 15% 18% 8%| 129 6o%|  o%| 4s| 219%| 10%| 19% 69| 28%| 229%| 10%| 25%| 26| 10%| 32%| 18%| o%| 34| 27v6| 28%| 169| 12%6| 8%| 15% 19%| 229 179| 14%|  10%|  23%| 20%| 21%| 13%| 18%| 22%| 10% 20%
Dubois
2‘:‘)";“’; ;":ml';";sue 16%) 19% 12% | 17% 1% 8%| 10%| 6%| 219%| 10%| 34%| 48| 12% 20%| 19%| 169%| 15%| 18%| 11%| 9| 219%| 21%| 19%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 19%| 179| 13%| 18% 1a%| 149 22| 16%|  14%| 11| 219%|  18%| 179 14%| 16%| 26% 12%




QQC4. [Immigration] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:

Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine)

Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie |Centrall| Capital Other . [ M8 [ mas o ’ N s ’ 9 y y .y $50K- ] $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- NP .
Montreal ;\:a:;i.; and Eouie | east | Natonale | CAQ | PQ | @S |Liberal | PCQ | Green [ IS wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 s | sz |MSS* |F18-34|F3554| F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0K [ 0 |sto0ks | <s2sk [ Seet | 00O | 2O | SO | 200K+ | <=HS ;Z;iie\ Univ+ |English| French
CAOIFrancois Leaault | _25% 3% 5% 30%| _33% 28%|  50%| 26%| B%| 119 10%| 13%| 17%| 25% 26%| 13%| 20%| 34%| Ta%| 20%| 33%| 11%| 19%| 35%| O%| 14%| 16%| 24%| 30%| 37%| 2% Za%|  23%| o08%| 27|  2a%|  oaw| 20%| oaw| 3i%| 28| 1a%] 8% 2%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 19% 21% 17% 2% 9% 8% 20| as| 16%| sew| 4s| 14%| 17| 18% 20%| 13%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 23| 16%| 13%| 1796 23%| 18| 120| 219%| 199%| 19%| 20%| 15% 18%| 249 14%| 16%|  18%|  2396| 25%|  26%| 14%| 20| 2a%| as% 9%
Anglade
pari Québecorsibaul SH 123 14% 12% 0%  11% 13%| 12| aos| 7| 1% 15% 0| 11%| aw| 15%| | 70| 25%| 14| ol 7| 5| 12| ev| 11%| 15%| 50| 14| 13|  o%| | 17|  13% s| 4| 2w6| 136 | 18%| 2| 16
gﬁ":e"’:"“’e;ah”a{’:; 15% 10% 11% 13%|  20% 20%| 20%| 13| ew| 7| 71%| 12%| 30%| 19% 19| 23%| 219%| 79| 329 23%| 10%| 13%| 20%| s%| 179 24%| 23%| 10%| 8| 7| 10% 18%| 17%| 9| 11%|  18%|  18%| 16%| 13| 1796 16%| 11| 129 16%
Québec
::";";‘;:r"“gf"‘q"a’;gf” 14% 19% 13% 10%| 1% 13% 76| el sew| ew| aw| 27| 4w 13% 16%| 23%| 1796| o%| 10%| 17| 79| 2796| 1796| 1106| 32| 2106| 229| 12| 10%| 0% 1206 16%| 18%| 17%| 10%|  16%|  10%| 21% 2| 10| 15%| 20%| 0% 16%
bois
z‘:‘;‘:bfe’ :)"::';I:';sue 15% 18% 11% 14%|  15% 10% o%| el ew| 179| 11| 3a%| 31%| 10% 10%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 10%| ove| 22%| 1796 18%| 10%| 18%| 129| 16%| 18%| 11%| 21% 12%| 10%| 25%| 18%| 1206 7| 1s%| 13| 59| 15| 13%6| 23% 12%
QQC4. [Economic growth] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Central/| Capital Other g y . | m1s [ m3s o y ’ ’ 9 y y y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- . .
Montreal aon.:':e;i.; ' Ee | East | Nationale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uberal | PeQ |Green | ZUF | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5 s | o4 | M55 [F18-34[Fassal Fuse | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | oo |stook+ | <sesk | S| 00 | 260t | o0 | s200k+ [ <=hs /sz':aodne‘ Univ+ |English| French
CAOIFrancois Leqault_| 0% 76% 54% 3% 50% T5%| _ 68%| 51%| 2ro6| 18%| 79| 13%| 26%| 41% 39%| 21%| 20%| 54%| 21%| 28%| 50%| 21%| 31%| 50%| 13%| 23%| oave| 35%| 51%| 56%| 38% P T I I o] 36v|  A1%| 420 3o%| a| 1o% 50%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 15%) 25% 13% 5% 6% 8% 26| s%| 17%|  44% 14% 16% 14%| 8%| 20%| 14%| 5%| 26%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 79| 24%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 13% 1206 219%| 15%| 12| 12|  23%| 13%6|  30%| 14| 13| 219 34% 8%
Anglade
;z:;f:é‘:::z:é:a“‘ S 5w, 6% a% 5% a% 9% 3%| 19%| 5% 2% a%|  ew| 6% s%| 8%| aw| s%| 7| 2%| ew| 10| 5%| 2%| 179 7| 2%| 5| a%| e%| 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 1| e[ 4% 6% 1% 7%
c?"“"’:"“’e;ah'g”“’; 17%) 14% 1% 8%  24% 23%|  10%| 15%| 13%| 0% 74%| 18%| 24%| 22% 13%| 32%| 23%| 8%| aa%| 26%| 9| 19%| 20%| %[ 23%| 33%| 25%| 20%| 10%| 6%| 13% 20%| 20%| 13%| 13% 20% 20%| 21%|  16%| 18%| 19%| 14%| 17% 17%
Québec
:z:"g:;"";‘f"‘q"a’;g:m 7% 9% 9% | 5% 6% 2| 2| sas| oaw| ow| 2sm| 4w 6% 8% 12%| ow| aw| 9| 10%| 3| 15%| ow| 5| 10%| 13| 1206| 7| 3| 4% 8w %) o%| 10m| 6% %] 10%  ow 2| sw| sw| 10%| 5% 8%
Dubois
::;‘:b“’; ;"::f":';sue 15% 20% 9% 21%| 1% 10% 6%| aw| as| 25%| mw| 26%| 40%| 9% 21%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 89| 8ol 24%| 20%| 219| 259 1796| 13%6| 16%| 17%6| 14%| 21% 14| 10| 23| 21|  14% o%|  13% o%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 30% 10%
QQc4. [Environment/Climate change] Which party and leader do you think is best to lead Quebec on some of these top issues:
Region Past Quebec Vote Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education Language
Total
Laurentides, College
Monteregie [Central/| Capital Other g y . | m1s [ m3s o g ’ ’ 9 y y y $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- .
Montreal aon.:':e;i.; ' Eue | East | Nationale | CAQ | PQ | Qs |uiberal | PeQ |Green | ZUF | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5 s | sa | M55 [F18-34[Fassal F o5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | oot |stook+ | <sask | 3G | GO0 | 2G0T | 3000k | s200K+ /sz':aodne‘ Univ+ |English| French
CAOIFrancois Legault_| 20% T5% 3% 18%| 28% Tooh|  39%| 17%|  G%| T0%| 76| a%| T7%[ 19% 20%|  Sw| 16%| 28%| 5w 13% To%| 27| 1|  ov| 14w 18%| 22v| sow| 21% T3%| 21| 20%|  20%|  Taw|  6w|  Tow] obw| Tow| Tow| oo 2%
Liberal
Party/Dominique 10%) 15% 10% 1| 3% 1% 19| 6% 3% 36| 2% 8% 12%| 7%| 10%| 11%| 5%| 10%| 7| 9%| 9%| 15%| 6%| 79| 8| 12%| 15%| 9%| 10% 0| 10%| 7| 11% 9% 0| s%| 21| 8| 0% 14%| 27% 4%
Anglade
g::;f:;"::z:o/f‘a“‘ S 0w, 10% 13% 3% 8% 17% 6%| 37| 5% £ I ) 129%) 76| 11%| 6%| 119 11%| 7%| 179| 11%| 5%| e%| 22%| 9%| e%| 6%| 9%| 12%| 12% %[ 10%| %[ 15% 9% 7| 14| 16%| 8%| 9| 12% 2% 12%
f:"ie"’:"“’e;ah'g”“’; 10%) 5% 9% 12%|  13% 8% 12%| 7| 6% 6% 56%| 9% 30%| 14% 7| 18%| 14%| 4| 27%| 17%| e%| 9| 11%| 3%| 11%| 19%| 179| 12%| a%| 4%| 8% 12%( 10%| e%| 9% 12% 10% 7| 17| 13w|  10%| 76| 9% 11%
Québec
:z:"é::r"’:f"‘ﬁ';y;s“ 30% 34% 26% 26%|  20% so%|  24%| 20%| 7o%| 200| 119| as%| 10%| 31% 20%| a1%| 35%| 23%| 35%| 30%| 24%| 48| 30%| 2206| asse| aove| 40w| 20| 26%| 21%| 24% 3a%| 39%| 30%| 20%| 3a%|  aswe| 41| 119| 24%| 20%| 41| 21% 34%
Dubois
C‘:D":h“’; ‘o"ne:;:"";sue 21% 21% 19% 27| 10% 18| 17| 13| 4| 27| 21| 3o 34%| 16% 250 18%| 20%| 22| 17%| 15%| 179| 10%| 24%| 27%| 12| 10%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 26% 16%| 10%| 30%| 24%|  16%|  16%| 259 10%| 22%| 23| 14%| 320 17%




